

National Conference

on

"Women Centric Laws: Issues, Challenges and Perspectives"

on

8th March 2024

(International Women's Day)



Organised by Khalsa College of Engineering & Technology

(Governed by Khalsa College Charitable Society, Amritsar, (Estd.1892))

Accredited by NAAC With "A"Grade C Block Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar (143001)

Website: www.kcet.co.in Email ID: kcetamritsar@gmail.com

Chief Patron

Sr. Rajinder Mohan Singh Chhina

(Honorary Secretary)

Khalsa College Governing Council, Amritsar)

Patron

Dr. Manju Bala

Director

Khalsa College of Engineering & Technology, Amritsar

Convener(s)

Dr. Ripin Kohli

(Associate Professor)

Dr. Maalti Puri

(Professor)

Co-ordinator(s)

Dr. Mohinder Sangeeta

(Dean Academics)

Dr. Ruchi Handa

(Associate Professor, Applied Sciences)

Co-Cordinator(s)

Dr. Jasleen Kaur

(Associate Professor, CSE)

Dr. Supreet Kaur

(Associate Professor)

Organizing Committee

Dr. Amit Mahajan, Associate Professor

Dr. Ashutosh Verma, Associate Professor

Dr. Pardeep Singh, Assistant Professor

Dr. Shruti Khanna Assistant Professor

Dr. Deepika Pathak, Assistant Professor

Dr. Jasdeep Singh, Assistant Professor

Er. Loveleen Kaur, Assistant Professor

Dr. Deepika Pathak, Assistant Professor

Dr. Anuradha, Assistant Professor

About Us

Established by the 130-year old, legendary, non-profitable, non commercial Khalsa College Charitable Society, with the avowed aim of "welfare and Wellbeing of all" Khalsa College of Engineering and Technology, Amritsar (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC) was established in 2009 to spread the benefits of quality-oriented technical education to the youth of India based on access and equality. Institute has rapidly grown to become the institution of choice for students. Sprwaling over and area of 17 acres the college has a colossal building, hostels, workshops, a fully automated library, seminar rooms, large classrooms, and laboratories equipped with cutting-edge technologies, instruments and machines. We strongly believe in equity of education. Currently institute is an ideal example of cultural diversity being the home to students from 8 different countries and various states of India. We under this institute are united under the roof of educational umbrella.

About The Conference

This Conference and Panel Discussion is being organized on 8th March 2024 to celebrate International Women's Day and aims to discuss thread bare the often-overlooked issue of the misuse of rights by women exploring its underlying causes, implications, and potential solutions. By fostering discussions and knowledge exchange, we seek to raise awareness and promote positive collective action towards achieving gender equality and justice. Our overarching objective is to empower women by addressing the root causes, raising awareness, fostering advocacy, and promoting accountability. By achieving these goals, we aspire to contribute to the creation of a more just and equitable society where all women can exercise their rights with dignity and autonomy, while safeguarding the rights of males.

Themes for Paper Presentation:

- ♦ Contribution of Women to Family
- ♦ Contribution of Women to Society
- ♦ Contribution of Women to Nature
- ♦ Root Cause of Misuse of Rights by Women
- ♦ Women in Decision Making

Registration Type	Fees
For UG/PG Students	₹ 250
For Research Scholars	₹ 500
For Academicians	₹ 500

Important Dates

◆ ➤ Paper Submission Starts: 12 Feb 2024

➤ Last Submission Ends: 22 Feb 2024

➤ Acceptance of Paper: 25 Feb 2024

➤ Cameras Ready Paper: 27 Feb 2024

Registration & Articles Submission Link:

https://forms.gle/xAquz1fcwfiqjdd39

You can also Email your Articles at:

drripinkohli@khalsaengineering.co.in maalti.kcet@gmail.com

Selected Papers will be published in Conference Proceedings with ISBN

Panel Discussion:

Issues, Challenges and Perspectives of Women Centric Laws

For any Queries Contact:

Dr. Ripin Kohli (8146585472)

Dr. Maalti Puri (8847035938)







13/06/23 09:48 AM GMT +05:30



